
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 5/9/2025 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 230800

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

Prehearing Conference Order and Notice of Hybrid Evidentiary Hearing (Set for October 24, 2025, at 9:00 a.m.)

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Dennis Ritter, WUTC, dennis.ritter@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Scott Rukke, WUTC, scott.rukke@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Anthony Dorrough, WUTC, anthony.dorrough@utc.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Sheree Carson, SCarson@perkinscoie.com

Byron Starkey, ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com





Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmila.prabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-Kerson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Josephine Strauss, Office of Attorney General, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Crystal Oliver, WUTC, crystal.oliver@utc.wa.gov

Thomas Green, WUTC, thomas.green@utc.wa.gov

James Brown II, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov

Cassandra Jones, Office of Attorney General, cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov

Kris Irelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil@utc.wa.gov

Jessica Johanson-Kubin, Public Counsel, Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Jean Marie Dreyer, Public Counsel, Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov

Stefan de Villiers, Public Counsel, Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov

Kimball Mullins, KPMullins@perkinscoie.com

Robert Sykes, Public Counsel, Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

Corey Dahl, WUTC, corey.dahl@utc.wa.gov

George Wilkinson, gwilkinson@velaw.com

Kevin Moscon, kmoscon@velaw.com

Becca Human, RHuman@perkinscoie.com

Brett P. Shearer, WUTC, brett.p.shearer@utc.wa.gov

Donna Barnett, DBarnett@perkinscoie.com

Chelsea Mickel, WUTC, chelsea.mickel@utc.wa.gov

Cristina Narvaez, WUTC, cristina.narvaez@utc.wa.gov

Karen Stratford, Office of Attorney General, Karen.Stratford@atg.wa.gov

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com

Rylee McCallin, WUTC, rylee.mccallin@utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Connor Thompson, WUTC, connor.thompson@utc.wa.gov


		2025-05-09T10:01:38-0700
	Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)




